B -r-

5 ‘ T

L T

g

CAPITAL FUND STATELIENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEM3ER 31, 1976

r 4
Cupital Expenditure

) Fixed Assets and Work in Progress

Buildings, Furniture and Equipment
School Sites and Improvements to Sites |

Pupil Transportation Vehicles
Other

Total
Less Federal Sales Tax Refund
Total Capital Expenditure

Capital Financing

>

Unexpended Funds at Beginning of Year, or

(Balance at Beginning of year not permanently financed)
- Elementary

‘ Secondary

Long Term | igbilities issucd and sold

Contributions from Government of Canada

Capital Expenditure from the Revenue Fund

. Transfer to the Revenue Fund =

Balunce at end of Year not Permanently Financed or
{Unexpended Funds at End of Year) Elementary

Secondary
Total

See accompanying notes.

' 0148
0149

014

0142
0143

0144
0145

0146
0147

0150
0151
0152
0153

0154
0155
01u6

1[ Ll
1976 | s 19/5
KE0BE | o 916314
5,635
/'
48,086 697,266
16,230 P &Y
1,215
697,626 :
31,856 46,892
) # i
4
Nil (16, 730) |
Nil ‘ NIl :
48,086 | 697,76

&

SIATEMENT OF OUTI AY FOR PLREORMING DUTIES OF A

L]

MUNICIPAL COLNCIL IN I ERRITORY WITHOUT MUNICIPAL ORGANIZATION
‘ FOR THE YEAR ENDEDR DECEMBLR 31, 19786.
(RECOVERABIE THROUGH LEVY ON ASSESSMENT IN IHE APPLICABI F ARFE AS)

I AME OF AREA

- !

Pic (Hcron Bay)
Port Coldwell

Rossport (Lahontan)

Jackfish (Syine)

TOTAL D157

=
— = i
- .

See accompanying notes,

)l
.‘ L

TIE LARE SUPe«IOR BOARY ur LudCATLON

ST. TE:V:EE\!T OF AcVISED NET REVENUE FUND REQUIRZVIENT

{ FOR__ SECONDARY

"

&

- —..—_SCHOOL F'UI}POSEE
ELEM. OR.SEC.

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBEH 31, 19?5 (OmMIT EENTS]

o — e i S——

— e ——— W - 2 —

Col. 1 Col. 2 Col. 3 Col. 4 T col S Col.6 i Col 8
. . Board Total
Duttay for Requurement Aate
A\ 4 Schoo! Board Per forming 1975 Refumiol 1975 for 1976 Unibasy
Requirement Duties of 3 Ungie taxes bor reason 1976 (Queil
MUNICIPALITY for Municipal (Qwver) o! employees’ {Sun of Cols. 2, Actual Rueguisilmns
1976 Opevations Council in Requisitions weil Larlt awwal Fand 4 Requisition iCol. 6 lew
: Territory of services less Col. 5) Col. 7,
& i bracket
AN S d i o Y 3= aeal N, SN : AR oy et X PR ) s ST R L TN
| Ple (Heron Bay) _ I 3,187 113 Mg 88 2,705 3,303 ( 593}
| Port Coldwell 949 33 0. a0 ' 688 - 983 (  295)
: = 3 AR oy . S LTRSS B N e o : 2R FTLICE S TR s Tt S (TS SO T i IR E  A
| Rossport 2,068 ° . R TR 1,967 2,232 ¢ 268)
e - - -—-— — e - - - e I S S Sl : '
Jackfish 1,460 59  ( 63) 1,456 1,722 ( 266)
— ——————— e 5 TS W - T = S S ol e Sl : B e
"~ |* Township of Terrace Bay 214,157 ( 21,947) | 192 250 235,076 ( 42,826)
—— - e g —— — a g & —-.——- R - - - B T -G S
| _Township of Schreiber | 43,545 *(_hs,;?P? Al : | _?D,Jl& 49,316 j( 9,001)
Township of Marathon V208,817 G 23,072) 183,745 228,581 ( 44,836)
. Thunlhip of Manitouwadge - 226,371 { 27,057) 199,514 247,596 ( 48,282)
k- T ST t 3 AR T T T SR AP T
N i , Ll i
D
3| TUTALE Ny L, T 281  ( 76,435) 622,440 768,809 (146,369)
TS5 accompanying notes. 1 : :
. THE LAKE SUPERIOR BOARD OF EDUCATION
. e B rndiiandiet, ¥ & & =0 = o— —-r, TP e - —_—
STATEVM.ENT OF A&VISED NET REVENJE FUT O REQUWREMIENT .
0, n ' "
. +FOR_____ELEMEKTARY . __..SCHOOL PURPOSES
ELEM. OR SEC.
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBEFI 31 19?E~{JDMIT CENTS) | ¥
T 2 SR RN | Col. 2 Col, 3 Eol4 ¢ - CaLB | B e . Ry e coLB
! ‘ Board Totai
| ' Outiay for Hhiu et 1976
| & ’ School Board . Performing 1975 Relund of 1875 : far 1976 Uniler
: - Requ rément Duties of a Unciar taxes lor FRASGA 1976 {D'rlr_ll
‘{ ] MUNICIPALITY : for Munmicipal | {Dvar) ol employees {Sum of Cols. 2, Actial Regusitinns
1976 Operations *!  Councitin. .| Requisitions withdrawal 3 anch 4 Requisition | (Col. 6 less
| - ' Terrnory ' af services less Col. 5) Col. 7,
| e by brackat i
-l h MumiCipal ’ nagative)
I mﬁﬂuﬂhﬂ . % - == = e o —
- = — R P R — —_ .-_—.-.._-1.— i S . - .--—-.---: P o I
Pic (ngnn Bay) 3 314 133 ( 2&?} 3,700 3,908 I( 208)
v { Rossport (Lahontan) 1 2, #?9 . 40 1 }53} y ; 2,361 2,537 !( 176)
i i g e iy e .-....1_ — i = i ook T ML EELT  SESERETRE - BT WA _iee B - I
iqh_Pufk Coidwell . | 1,130 81 | ( 70) | 1,147 A 1 S 14)
Jackfish {syihg) | = 1,743 | 62 ( 72) . 1373% 1,826 ( 93)
4 | Township of Terrace Bay T B \( 13,280) 222,809 239,868 | ( 17,059)
‘ Township of Schreiber : : 31,301 H (" 1,570% M E 30,133 ¥ '%3,391 I{ 3,266)
,.q- . § | 5 i
! Township of Marathon : 246,390 | ( 16,079) ' | 230,311 251,561 * 1 21,2505
' BESYL b GAT T, : ¥ ' - = ;
Township of Manitouwadge i 220,762 | ( 16,900) 1\ 203,862 225,827 | ( 19,965)
3 ] i e e | | |
4 | | 5 | i |
i e p— g Y T g -_ - i . ' L L = o —m = e s e G e
;1 TOTALS v 743,708 . 322 (47,976) | 696,054 758,085 | ( 62,031)
— i SESWRL LR s e 4 i Sy TIINAN e L O. PRI B - - i | .
R See accompanying notes, ‘ y
< -

NET EXPENDITURE OF A -l T35 Dl fuRe ON ACOUOUNT
Ki-C HE&FH}N COMMI) I FE

2-

e

.ﬁ.

5-

10.

DF VO TL RS ' 1I5TS,
EVLCHIONS, LEVYING AND
COl LEGTING TAXLES, ETC.

}

246

163

¢ 121

0158 603 0159

TOTAL

246
13
163

121

603

THE LAKE SUPERIOR BOARD OF EDUCATION

-----

NOTES TO THE SECONDARY AND ELEMENTARY FINANCIAL STATFMENTS

. YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1976

Accounting policies

The Board follows accounting practices which are generally agcepled for
Ontario school boards. Of special significance are the following:

« (i) The accrual method of accounting is used with the exception of

rcporting of charges for long-term liabilities.

Priacipal and

intercst are not accruazd from the due date of paymeot to the pd of

the fisecal year.

(ii) Fixed assets are charged to current expenditure unless finaaced
by long-term debt. Capital purchases charged to expenditure during
the year amounted to $31,856 (elemencary schools = $14,260;

secondary schools - §17,596).

It is the practice of the Board to narry fixed assets at a value

corruvsponding with the principal amount of the outstending

debentures and capital loans at the end of each fiseal year.
Buildings and equipment valued at replacement costs for insurance
and $1,406,000

coverage purposes amount to approximately $11,526,000

respectively.

(iii) Decbentures are recorded as unmatured debenture debt

sale,

Other current assets
Revenue Fund
Inventory - at cost
- items for resale to students

Net long-term liability rapnynentﬂ

!

Of the net long-term liabilities outstanding of $2,211,137
amounting to $791,351 plus interest amounting to $691, ﬂﬁﬂ is

the next five yecars as follows:

: 1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

Dbt charges and capital loan interest

The Revenue Fund expenditure for debt charges and capital loan inteee t

in the ycar of

§ 5,290

Py

principal
payable over

Principal Interest . Total
$ 198,783 $161,217 § 360,000 ,
153,667 148,469  302,:36
160,867 137,912 298,179 :
’ 145,867 126,826 ¢ 272,693
132,167 116,644 248,811

$ 791,351 $691,068 $1,482,419

_— T

includes principal and interest payments as follows:

Principal payments on long-term liabilities
Interest payments on long-term liabilities

Reserve for working funds

== . =

$191,147
173,098

l----—'-—‘--

$364,245

The reserve for working funds at December 31, 1976, is applicable to tlie
elementary and secondary s:hnal operations of the Board as follows:

$220,438

Elementary’
Secondary

Liability for sick leave benefits

153.928

$379,366

L}

During 1975, the Board by agreement with its elementary and secondary

school employees discontinued its sick leave benefit plan.
so doing, established the date of June 1,

plan,

The Board by

1976 as the last*day that cash
payments may be claimed for the sick leave credits.

Consequently, no liability existed at Dectmher 31, 1976 in respect to the

Amounts paid out during the vear and inclvded in expenses regarding the

vs8ick leave benefit plan were as follows:

Plan termination payment to certain cmployees

Payments to departing cuployees

Areas of jurisdiction without municipal organization

The Boagﬁ perf
territories witho

$ 10,747

1,446

$ 12,193

the duties of levying and collecting taxes in the
municipal organization of Pic (Heraam Bay),. Rossport,

Port Coldwell and Jackfish., This outlay is not included in the Revenue

Fund Statement of Operation of the Board.

area in a scparate statement.

The amounts are reported by

Adjustments to prior years' grants by the Ministry of Fducation has
resulted in adjnstments to the 1974 und 1975 under and (over) requisitions
for elementary and secondary schools in the amounts of $3,236 and ($5,585)

respectively,

The amount of the net ¢xponditures allecated to each of the participating
municipalitics has been determined on the basis of available information.
Adjustments which may result from re-assesswent of provincial grants for
current andf/or prior ycars would change these allocations.

Anti=Inflation fegislation

Pursuant Lo the tewns of the Feld 1al-Province of Ontario agr cacnt of
January 13, 1976, the Board is subject to Port IV of the guidelines issucd
under the Federal Anti-Inflation Act.in respect to the vestraint of salarie

and wages, - According to tests and inquiries made the Board appears to have
fully complicd vith the anti-inflation legislation for the poriod since

inecption of the program to Decogher 31,

1976,

L Y

!



